# CH \$1215.00 47694(

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442750

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                      | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type  |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| Teva Women's Health, Inc. |          | 08/11/2017     | Corporation: |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Teva Women's Health, LLC            |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 5040 Duramed Drive                  |
| City:           | Cincinnati                          |
| State/Country:  | ОНЮ                                 |
| Postal Code:    | 45213                               |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 48**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark            |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4769400 | AFTERA               |
| Registration Number: | 0529206 | ANTABUSE             |
| Registration Number: | 2423005 | APRI                 |
| Registration Number: | 2811047 | AVIANE               |
| Registration Number: | 1202507 | AYGESTIN             |
| Registration Number: | 2278260 | CENESTIN             |
| Registration Number: | 2707617 | CRYSELLE             |
| Registration Number: | 1491893 | DP                   |
| Registration Number: | 2441246 | DURA MED             |
| Registration Number: | 2385671 | DURA MED             |
| Registration Number: | 1613482 | DURAMED              |
| Registration Number: | 3548736 | ENJUVIA              |
| Registration Number: | 2753689 | ENPRESSE             |
| Registration Number: | 2727705 | KARIVA               |
| Registration Number: | 4756830 | LO SEASONIQUE        |
| Registration Number: | 4756831 | LO SEASONIQUE        |
| Registration Number: | 3636124 | LOSEASONIQUE         |
| Registration Number: | 4035754 | LOSEASONIQUE         |
| Registration Number: | 4382432 | LOVE WELL, LIVE WELL |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006152 FRAME: 0315

900420747

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark                                |
|----------------------|----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2261703  | MIRCETTE                                 |
| Registration Number: | 1505716  | PARAGARD                                 |
| Registration Number: | 4594032  | PARAGARD T380A INTRAUTERINE COPPER CONTR |
| Registration Number: | 4594036  | PARAGARD T380A INTRAUTERINE COPPER CONTR |
| Registration Number: | 2744696  | PREFEST                                  |
| Registration Number: | 4463406  | QUARTETTE                                |
| Registration Number: | 4540412  | QUARTETTE TOGETHER                       |
| Registration Number: | 2457653  | SEASONALE                                |
| Registration Number: | 2882686  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3185011  | SEASONIQUE                               |
| Registration Number: | 4615226  | SEASONIQUE                               |
| Registration Number: | 4573751  | TAKE ACTION                              |
| Registration Number: | 4198985  | TEVA TEVA WOMEN'S HEALTH                 |
| Registration Number: | 4198984  | TEVA TEVA WOMEN'S HEALTH                 |
| Registration Number: | 0389037  | URECHOLINE                               |
| Registration Number: | 1838968  | ZEBETA                                   |
| Registration Number: | 1831849  | ZIAC                                     |
| Registration Number: | 3674537  | ENJUVIA                                  |
| Serial Number:       | 87265123 | FINZALA                                  |
| Serial Number:       | 87467985 | ISPENZA                                  |
| Serial Number:       | 87458954 | NORDETTE                                 |
| Serial Number:       | 87252112 | ONIVIX                                   |
| Serial Number:       | 87274295 | PARAGARD EXPERT EDUCATION RESOURCES      |
| Serial Number:       | 87274291 | PARAGARD EXPERT EDUCATION RESOURCES      |
| Registration Number: | 5132320  | MY WING WOMAN                            |
| Registration Number: | 5132322  | MY WING WOMAN                            |
| Registration Number: | 4777801  | QUARTETTE                                |
| Registration Number: | 4777802  | QUARTETTE                                |
| Registration Number: | 3865115  | SEASONIQUE                               |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2152936499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-293-6406

**Email:** herschel.perel@tevapharm.com

Correspondent Name: Herschel Perel Address Line 1: 425 Privet Road

Address Line 4: Horsham, PENNSYLVANIA 19044

TRADEMARK REEL: 006152 FRAME: 0316

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Herschel Perel   |
|--------------------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /herschel perel/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 09/12/2017       |
|                    |                  |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Teva Women's Health, LLC - DE - Conversion#page1.tif source=Teva Women's Health, LLC - DE - Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006152 FRAME: 0317

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:48 PM 08/11/2017 FILED 12:48 PM 08/11/2017 SR 20175687562 - File Number 930321

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

| 1.) | The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware  |
|-----|--|
| 2.) | The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.   |
| 3.) | The date the corporation first formed is January 18, 1982  |
| 4.) | The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Teva Women's Health, Inc.              |
| 5.) | The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Teva Women's Health, LLC |
| IN  | WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the   |
|     | By Fra Lland (Authorized Person  |
|     | Name: Brian Shanahan, Secretary  |
|     | Print or Type  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006152 FRAME: 0318

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:48 PM 08/11/2017
FILED 12:48 PM 08/11/2017

### STATE OF DELAWARE FILED 12:48 PM 08/11/2017 CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION SR 20175687562 - File Number 930321 OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

| 1. The name of the limited liab                                     | ility company is Teva Women's Health, LLC   |
|---|---|
| The Registered Office of the located at 3411 Silverside Road, Tathu | limited liability company in the State of Delaware is all Bulkling #104 (street). |
|   | Zip Code 19810 . The  |
| name of the Registered Agent at suc                                 | h address upon whom process against this limited                                  |
| liability company may be served is                                  | Corporate Creations Network Inc.  |
|   | By: Bren Humal  |
|   | Authofized Person  Name: Brian Shanahan, Secretary  Print or Type                 |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006152 FRAME: 0319

**RECORDED: 09/12/2017**